UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2033

| 1 | A RESOLUTION honoring Alpha Gamma Rho fraternity upon the auspicious |
|----|--|
| 2 | occasion of its 50th anniversary. |
| 3 | WHEREAS, it is imperative that this august body honor those fraternal |
| 4 | organizations that have long served our youth and have helped the college students of this |
| 5 | Commonwealth grow socially, academically, and emotionally; and |
| 6 | WHEREAS, Alpha Gamma Rho was founded at The Ohio State University in |
| 7 | Columbus, Ohio, on October 10, 1904; and |
| 8 | WHEREAS, a professional-social organization that stresses the importance of |
| 9 | agriculture, Alpha Gamma Rho seeks out members who have career interests related to |
| 10 | several agricultural fields, including food science, biotechnology, agri-marketing, |
| 11 | environmental science, and many others; and |
| 12 | WHEREAS, with 71 chapters around the country, Alpha Gamma Rho prides itself |
| 13 | on molding young men who are prepared to make positive changes to the field of |
| 14 | agriculture and to their world as a whole; and |
| 15 | WHEREAS, the Alpha Gamma Rho chapter at Murray State University was |
| 16 | founded 50 years ago; and |
| 17 | WHEREAS, this honorable body rightfully commends all those associated with |
| 18 | Alpha Gamma Rho at Murray State University, including its current members and the |
| 19 | many alumni whose accomplishments have served as examples of the fraternity's |
| 20 | profound and positive impact on their lives; and |
| 21 | WHEREAS, in so doing, this body acknowledges the 50 years of service the |
| 22 | fraternity has offered to the young men who are lucky to call themselves members of the |
| 23 | Murray State University chapter, and offers sincere commendation for the leadership of |
| 24 | Alpha Gamma Rho as they continue to make laudable contributions to the common good; |
| 25 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 26 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of |
| 27 | Kentucky: |

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 2033

Section 1. The Senate hereby honors the Alpha Gamma Rho fraternity at

→ Section 1.

- 2 Murray State University upon the auspicious occasion of its 50th anniversary.
- 3 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the Alpha
- 4 Gamma Rho fraternity at Murray State University.
- 5 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 6 Resolution to Senator Stan Humphries for delivery.